RAM POWER LTD
HYDRAULIC RAMS
SINGLE ACTING METRIC RANGE
Shortform SAM catalogue version 2.0
‘RAM POWER’ HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR ALL USES              2
Contents
 Page No.      Ram Style No.
            Female Rod,  Male Rod,  Pin Hole
2 General specifications
3 Part Numbering System
4 Basic Dimensions
5 Buckling  Calculations
6 Buckling Force/ Length Graphs
7 Load Calculations
8 PBV Flow  Chart
9 Pin Mounted Rams    SAM0      SAM0M     SAM1
10  Pin  Mounted Rams  With Damping  SAM2      SAM2M      SAM3
11 Bushed Pin  Mounted Rams   SAM16     SAM16M    SAM17
12  "  "     with Damping SAM18     SAM18M    SAM19
* Spherical Eye Mounted Rams         SAM32     SAM32M    SAM33
*  "  "     with Damping SAM34     SAM34M    SAM35
* Front Flange Mounted Rams   SAM48     SAM48M    SAM49
* Rear Flange Mounted Rams   SAM64     SAM64M    SAM65
* Trunnion Mounted Rams   SAM96     SAM96M    SAM97
13 Pin Mounted  with PBV   SAM4      SAM4M      SAM5
*  " " with Damping &  PBV   SAM6      SAM6M      SAM7
14 Bushed Pin Mounted  with PBV  SAM20     SAM20M    SAM21
*  " "    Damping & PBV  SAM22     SAM22M    SAM23
* Spherical Eye Mounted Ram with PBV  SAM36     SAM36M    SAM37
*  " " with Damping & PBV   SAM38     SAM38M    SAM39
* Front Flange Mounted Ram with PBV SAM52     SAM52M    SAM53
* Rear Flange Mounted Ram with PBV  SAM68     SAM68M    SAM69
* Trunnion Mounted Ram with PBV  SAM100   SAM100M   SAM101
* Trunnion Mounting Blocks
* Clevis Eyes : Plain & Bushed
* Spherical Eyes
15 Spares
15 Installation and Maintenance
* Refer to full SAM catalogue or contact us for further details
RAM POWER LTD
16 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, WD18 8SE.
Telephone +44 (0)1923 231661.                Fax. +44 (0)1923 246856
‘RAM POWER’ HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR ALL USES              3
General Specifications
This catalogue covers our range of Standard Single Acting Metric rams. These rams utilise a welded
construction and are ideal for heavy industrial use. Combined with our company policy of 100% product
testing and years of experience, we produce a comparatively low cost product on short lead times with no
compromise on quality.
This catalogue covers only a small part of the wide range of rams that we produce, if you require a
product not listed, or to a modified specification please contact the sales office who will be happy
to advise you.
Options available on request include:-
Stainless steel piston rods, marine specification, telescopic, spring return, low friction and chemically
resistant seals, limit switches, position transducers and two pack epoxy paint finish.
Maximum pressure rating
(see note 1)
207 Bar (3000 PSI)
Test pressure 310 Bar (4500 PSI)
Maximum rod velocity 0.5 m/s

Telephone +44 (0)1923 231661.                Fax. +44 (0)1923 246856
‘RAM POWER’ HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR ALL USES              4
Part Numbering System
100-70-SAM0-0250
BORE & ROD DIAMETER in mm   STROKE in mm
 25 - 19  =  25mm bore, 19mm rod    Refer to data sheets and
 32 - 25  =  32mm bore, 25mm rod    buckling calculations for
 40 - 28  =  42mm bore, 28mm rod    maximum values.
 50 - 40  =  50mm bore, 40mm rod
 63 - 40  =  63mm bore, 40mm rod
 80 - 50  =  80mm bore, 50mm rod
100 - 70 = 100mm bore, 70mm rod
125 - 90 = 125mm bore, 90mm rod
Single Acting Metric ram style
WITHOUT       PBV  WITH          PBV
Type of
Mounting
Male
Rod End
Female
Rod End
Pinhole In
Rod
End
Male
Rod End
Female
Rod End
Pinhole
In Rod End
Pin Mounted SAM0M SAM0 SAM1 SAM4M SAM4 SAM5
Pin Mounted
with Damping
SAM2M SAM2 SAM3 SAM6M SAM6 SAM7
Bushed SAM16M SAM16 SAM17 SAM20M SAM20 SAM21
Bushed with
Damping
SAM18M SAM18 SAM19 SAM22M SAM22 SAM23
Spherical Eye SAM32M SAM32 SAM33 SAM36M SAM36 SAM37
Spherical Eye
with Damping
SAM34M SAM34 SAM35 SAM38M SAM38 SAM39
Front Flange SAM48M SAM48 SAM49 SAM52M SAM52 SAM53
Rear Flange SAM64M SAM64 SAM65 SAM68M SAM68 SAM69
Trunnion SAM96M SAM96 SAM97 SAM100M SAM100 SAM101
RAM POWER LTD
16 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, WD18 8SE.
Telephone +44 (0)1923 231661.                Fax. +44 (0)1923 246856
‘RAM POWER’ HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR ALL USES              5
Basic Dimensions
The dimensions on this page are common to all the following single acting rams.
25 & 32 bore rams complete with PBV have 3/8”  ports
RAM POWER LTD
16 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, WD18 8SE.
Telephone +44 (0)1923 231661.                Fax. +44 (0)1923 246856
TYPE No. BORE
Ø
ROD